FORM PTC 1594 (Modifie#) (rev. 6-93)	05-29-20)02 HEET	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03		MININ LY	33278.0.23		
Tab settings → → → ▼		MI III III III	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	102104	716 se record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	, ,	2. Name and address of re			
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.					
5-	28-02	Name: Pace Analytical	l Services, Inc.		
J		Internal Address: Suite	e 200		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 1700 F	Elm Street S.E.		
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		City: <u>Minneapolis</u>	State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55414</u>		
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizensl	hip		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
		☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		Minnesota		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other			
☑ Other Release of Security Interest		If assignee is not domiciled in			
Execution Date: May 2, 2002		designation is (Designations must be a sepa	☐ Yes ☐ N rate document from		
		Additional name(s) & address(
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	` ,	B Trademark	Registration No.(s)		
7. Trademark 7 application (10.(0)			registration No.(s)		
		1,517,650 1,519,396			
		1,217,570			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence		6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed	•	registrations involved:			
Name: Scott P. Sullivan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	·····.\$ \$65 . 00		
Internal Address: 1100 International C	Centre				
		☑ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South		8. Deposit account number:			
<u> </u>	······	061910			
City: Minneapolis State: JMN ZIP: 55402					
5/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000230 1517650		USE THIS SPACE			
	/ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	coro:		
1 FC:\\81					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing inform	ation is/true, and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	()	H / // // // .	.1 1		
_	- Virginia	NHULLAN	10/No.</td		
Scott P. Sullivan		MANOUR	3/11/00		
Scott P. Sullivan Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		

REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0812

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Pace Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, ("Pace") granted to Norwest Bank Minnesota, a national banking association, ("Norwest") a servicemark mortgage (the "Security Interest") in and to the marks and associated registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reel 1277, Frame 0215;

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Bank N.A., a Delaware corporation, ("Wells Fargo"), is the successor in interest to Norwest, and current holder of the Security Interests;

WHEREAS, Pace Analytical Services, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, ("Pace Analytical") currently owns the Marks;

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Security Interest have been satisfied;

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo desires to fully release any and all claims it may have in the Marks, including the Security Interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby releases its Security Interests in the Marks as well as any and all other security interests, mortgages, charges, pledges, encumbrances, assessments, restrictions or other claims of any nature it may possess in and to the Marks and agrees to execute and deliver to Pace Analytical such other documents as may be necessary to verify such release.

By Wells FARGO BANK, N.A.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this 2 nd day of May, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Robert P. Gibbs of Wells fargo Bank, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.
WENDY L. LITTLE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public

C:\Documents and Settings\kinlersk\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4\pace trademark release.DOC

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
PACE	U.S.	1,517,650	December 20, 1988
PACE (stylized)	U.S.	1,519,396	January 3, 1989

C:\Documents and Settings\kinlersk\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4\pace trademark release.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 05/28/2002